Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. Form 8-K March 02, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 2, 2016

ALTISOURCE PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS S.A. (Exact name of Registrant as specified in its Charter)

Luxembourg 001-34354 (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) (Commission File Number) 40, avenue Monterey L-2163 Luxembourg Grand Duchy of Luxembourg (Address of principal executive offices including zip code) +352 2469 7900 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) NOT APPLICABLE (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

98-0554932 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 2, 2016, Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. ("Altisource" or the "Company") issued a press release announcing it will host an investor conference call on Thursday, March 10, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. EST, and addressing questions raised in the past few days by investors and media concerning the Company's fees charged to Ocwen. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

Forward-Looking Statements

This SEC Form 8-K contains forward-looking statements that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Those forward-looking statements include all statements that are not historical fact, including statements about management's beliefs and expectations. Forward-looking statements are based on management's beliefs as well as assumptions made by and information currently available to management. Because such statements are based on expectations as to future economic performance and are not statements of historical fact, actual results may differ materially from those projected. Altisource undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. The risks and uncertainties to which forward-looking statements are subject include, but are not limited to: Altisource's ability to retain existing customers and attract new customers; general economic and market conditions; governmental regulations, taxes and policies; availability of adequate and timely sources of liquidity; and other risks and uncertainties detailed in the "Forward Looking Statements," "Risk Factors" and other sections of Altisource's Form 10-K and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Altisource is furnishing this SEC Form 8-K pursuant to Item 7.01, "Regulation FD Disclosure." The information contained in this SEC Form 8-K (including Exhibit 99.1) shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Exhibit 99.1 Description Press release issued by Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. dated March 2, 2016

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 2, 2016

Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A.

By:/s/ Michelle D. EstermanName:Michelle D. EstermanTitle:Chief Financial Officer